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Table of Contents 

All headstones have a ’Ref#’ as illustrated in Fig #1 on right.

The Old Section of the cemetery starts with ’A1’ in the 
north−east corner. (Follow row letters on the white fence.)

The New Section of the cemetery starts after row M using a 
different numbering system. Each row contains 17 plots spaced
at 4 ft intervals. Numbering is sequential starting at the south
(hedge) side of the cemetery with plot #1. The ’NP’ prefix is
optional and is dropped in this document for ’New Plots’.

The Table of Contents  (page 3) lists the cemetery headstones
in ’Ref#’ order with headstone and burial names on right.

Index of Names 

Following the Table of Contents is an Index of Names  on page 11
which is the same list but sorted by ’name’.

Notes:

1 − Use the ’Ref#’ at https://www.lochabercemetery.org/find 
      to look up additional information. (QR code is on back page)

2 − Gaps in the numbering between headstones are plots (burials).
      For a more accurate drawing of plot positions, see
      https://www.lochabercemetery.org/plots.html 

3 − Headstones with no linked burials are listed without 
      images or inscriptions.
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Fig #1: Cemetery plot and headstone numbering scheme
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A1 MacEachern, Sarah Jane  1858−1868

A1 McEachern, Duncan  1818−1868

B1 Angus, Jane Evans (Eva)  1881−1969

B1 MacLachlan, Robert Neil  1872−1953

B4 Campbell, Sarah  1846−1908

B4 McLachlan, Malcolm  1833−1892

B9 MacMillan, Janet  1812−1864

B9 McInnis, Dougal 

B13 McMillan, Finlay  1816−1868

B16 McMillan, Catharine  1826−1879

B16 McDonald, Isabella  1779−1868

C1 MacEachern, Margaret (nee?)  1844−1868

C1 MacEachern, Hugh 

C4 McArthur, Sarah  1827−1859

C10 Willcox, Kate M  1867−1958

C10 MacLachlan, Robert J  1861−1955

C10 MacLachlan, Donald  1857−1930

D1 McDonald, Marion  1805−1866

D1 MacEachern, Duncan  1801−1866

D4 Angus, Mary Alexena  1863−1880

D6 McLachlan, Annie  1842−1868

D8 MacLachlan, Mary  1830−1859

D10 McDonald, Mary  1798−1879

D10 McLachlan, Robert  1800−1894

D13 McCallum, Mary  1832−1868

D13 MacLachlan, Margaret (Maggie)  1858−1861

D19 McDermid, Jane  1848−1879

D19 McLachlan, Alexander J  1874−1878

D19 McLachlan, Elizabeth Ann  1863−1878
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D23 Lamb, Sylvia  1938d

D23 MacLachlan, Adelbert P  1871−1929

D23 Black, Annie Catherine  1882−1968

D27 McLachlan, John A  1869−1951

D27 Moore, Olive  1958d

E1 MacEachern, Annie  1843−1887

E3 Campbell, Neil  1795−1862

E3 Campbell, Dugald  1832−1864

E3 Campbell, Flora  1834−1868

E3 Campbell, James  1816−1845

E14 Angus, George Donald  1925−1932

E14 Angus, John Allan  1921−1928

F1 MacCallum, Christina A  1853−1934

F1 MacCallum, Annie J  1857−1925

F4 McCallum, Eliz. King, Mrs  1813−1900

F6 McCallum, John  1801−1882

F9 MacCallum, Alexander  1759−1839

F9 McGillvray, Catherine  1769−1861

F12 MacCallum, Malcolm  1811−1871

F20 Campbell, Nancy McInnis/Mrs  1808−1868

F22 McDonald, Edward  1875−1894

F25 MacNeil, Joseph  1859−1946

F25 Robertson, Alice Anne  1866−1937

F25 MacNeil, Howard  1896−1927

F25 MacNeil, James  1852−1934

F25 MacNeil, John Thomas  1889−1971

G1 Richards, Addie  1870−1887

G8 McCallum, Alex (Hubert?) 

G10 McCallum, Charles  1857−1859
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G10 McCallum, Betsy  1840−1861

G10 McCallum, Mary  1844−1874

G10 McCallum, Kate  1851−1876

G10 McCallum, Duncan  1802−1880

G14 Cameron, Alexander  1851−1872

G19 MacLachlan, Rory  1881−1966

G19 Angus, Jean  1880−1971

H2 MacLachlan, Mary  1879−1936

H6 Lamb, William Wilfred  1874−1950

H6 Lamb, Daisy Fales  1881−1948

H6 Lamb, Milton Wilfred  1913−1947

H10 McLean, Hugh  1831−1891

H12 McCallum, Janet  1791−1886

H12 MacLean, Donald  1786−1879

I4 MacCallum, Thomas  1892−1947

I4 MacCallum, Malcolm  1894−1981

I9 Angus, Belle  1893−1925

I9 Kennedy, Christina  1855−1939

I9 Angus, John  1843−1921

I13 Angus, Esther  1881−1973

I13 Angus, Nathaniel  1891−1947

J1 MacLachlan, Sarah  1825−1890
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J4 Lamb, James Edgar  1857−1892
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J6 Lamb, James  1830−1914
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J6 Lamb, Frances Dorothy  1878−1948

J6 Campbell, James W  1887−1952

J15 Nesbitt, Margaret Ethel  1905−1917

J15 Nesbitt, Sarah Olive  1919−1919

J18 McLachlan, John Peter  1876−1929

J18 Lamb, Lizzie Pearl  1889−1974

K1 MacCallum, Miss Minnie R  1885−1969

K3 MacCallum, Mary  1876−1957

K5 Brown, Clara B  1877−1939

K5 MacCallum, John C  1875−1940

K5 Willard, Stuart A  1910−1976

K5 MacCallum, Laura E  1911−2006

K10 Mielke, Lena A  1868−1957

K10 Lamb, Peter  1862−1940
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L7 MacCallum, Margaret M.  1895−1960

L10 MacCallum, Mrs James 

L10 MacCallum, James  1845−1868

L10 MacCallum, Elizabeth  1873−1875

L10 MacCallum, Jessie (nee MacLachlan)  1845b

L10 MacCallum, Eliza E  1878−1904

L16 MacCallum, Alexander Malcolm  1847−1929

L16 McQueen, Sarah  1843−1915

L16 McCallum, Arthur J C  1884−1981

M1 MacLachlan, Robert Bruce  1874−1929

M1 Graham, Agnes  1849−1927

M1 MacLachlan, Peter  1835−1933

M5 MacLachlan, Donald  1876−1878

M7 Muir, Alex  1887−1903

M7 MacLachlan, Robert  1838−1893

M7 Muir, Alexina  1874−1923

M7 McCallum, Janet  1847−1904

M12 Campbell, Alexander  1832−1892

M17 Campbell, Rev Archibald  1821−1900

M17 Campbell, Margaret Angus (nee ?)  1838b

M22 McMillan, Christina  1853−1928

M22 MacNeil, Hugh  1845−1928

4 Raynard, Phyllis Hope  1925−2018

4 McLachlan, William Warren  1923−2019

5 McLachlan, Donald  1915−1997

14 Lamb, Frank M  1914−1996

14 Lamb, Ora  1921−2017

15 Foote, Dr John William  1937−2005

18.5 Copeland, Edna M  1909−1980
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18.5 MacLachlan, Angus C  1909−1990

20.5 MacLachlan, Robert R  1933−1989

22.5 Dallaire, Norberte  1939−2009

22.5 Lamb, Duncan Alexander  1940−1991

24.5 Lamb, Alberta Clare (nee MacLachlan)  1914b

24.5 Lamb, Zachary Daniel  1970−2012

26.5 MacLachlan, Bruce  1912−2006

26.5 Yanks, Gladys  1925−2010

30.5 Knowles, Winnifred Ann  1913−1987

30.5 MacLachlan, Peter Norman  1909−1988

38 MacKenna, Patricia  2011d

39 MacLachlan, Malcolm William (Mike)  1911b

40 MacLachlan, Marion Hopper  1914−1999

43.5 Cameron, James  1909−1972

43.5 Hird, Ethel  1908−1994

43.5 Cameron, Carla Susan  1946−2015

47 Pollard, Mark Eric  1962−1971

49.5 Johnson, Russel A  1943−1971

49.5 MacPherson, Mary Alice  1914−1993

49.5 Johnson, Russel A  1898−1978

49.5 Johnson, Bruce E  1930−2002

52 Purvis, Charles Gerard  1924−2019

57 Landry, Peter Philip  1947−2013

57 MacLachlan, Margaret Marion  1946−2015

58 MacLachlan, James M  1935−2012

59.5 Clement, Adrian (RIP)  1920−2000

59.5 Daly, Lorine E  1918−2016

65 Halliday, Sarah Margaret  1917−2003

69.5 Cunningham, Donna Rose Ann (nee?)  1948b
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Ref#   Name

79 Bethiaume, Paul Andre  1924−2015

79 Martineau, Lily  1931−2021
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Index of Names

Ref#   Name

I9 Angus, Belle  1893−1925

I13 Angus, Esther  1881−1973

E14 Angus, George Donald  1925−1932

B1 Angus, Jane Evans (Eva)  1881−1969

G19 Angus, Jean  1880−1971

I9 Angus, John  1843−1921

E14 Angus, John Allan  1921−1928

D4 Angus, Mary Alexena  1863−1880

I13 Angus, Nathaniel  1891−1947

J6 Baker, Sarah Ann  1835−1914

79 Bethiaume, Paul Andre  1924−2015

D23 Black, Annie Catherine  1882−1968

K5 Brown, Clara B  1877−1939

G14 Cameron, Alexander  1851−1872

43.5 Cameron, Carla Susan  1946−2015

43.5 Cameron, James  1909−1972

M12 Campbell, Alexander  1832−1892

E3 Campbell, Dugald  1832−1864

E3 Campbell, Flora  1834−1868

E3 Campbell, James  1816−1845

J6 Campbell, James W  1887−1952

M17 Campbell, Margaret Angus (nee ?)  1838b

F20 Campbell, Nancy McInnis/Mrs  1808−1868

E3 Campbell, Neil  1795−1862

M17 Campbell, Rev Archibald  1821−1900

K20 Campbell, Sarah  1840−1886

B4 Campbell, Sarah  1846−1908

59.5 Clement, Adrian (RIP)  1920−2000

18.5 Copeland, Edna M  1909−1980
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Index of Names (cont.)

Ref#   Name

69.5 Cunningham, Donna Rose Ann (nee?)  1948b

22.5 Dallaire, Norberte  1939−2009

59.5 Daly, Lorine E  1918−2016

15 Foote, Dr John William  1937−2005

M1 Graham, Agnes  1849−1927

J1 Graham, Samuel  1821−1901

65 Halliday, Sarah Margaret  1917−2003

43.5 Hird, Ethel  1908−1994

49.5 Johnson, Bruce E  1930−2002

49.5 Johnson, Russel A  1898−1978

49.5 Johnson, Russel A  1943−1971

I9 Kennedy, Christina  1855−1939

30.5 Knowles, Winnifred Ann  1913−1987

24.5 Lamb, Alberta Clare (nee MacLachlan)  1914b

H6 Lamb, Daisy Fales  1881−1948

22.5 Lamb, Duncan Alexander  1940−1991

J6 Lamb, Elizabeth  1865−1883

J6 Lamb, Frances Dorothy  1878−1948

14 Lamb, Frank M  1914−1996

J6 Lamb, James  1830−1914

J4 Lamb, James Edgar  1857−1892

J6 Lamb, John Dewar  1860−1890

J18 Lamb, Lizzie Pearl  1889−1974

J6 Lamb, Margaret  1856−1888

H6 Lamb, Milton Wilfred  1913−1947

14 Lamb, Ora  1921−2017

K10 Lamb, Peter  1862−1940

D23 Lamb, Sylvia  1938d

H6 Lamb, William Wilfred  1874−1950
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Index of Names (cont.)

Ref#   Name

24.5 Lamb, Zachary Daniel  1970−2012

57 Landry, Peter Philip  1947−2013

L7 MacBain, Daniel A.  1902−1952

F9 MacCallum, Alexander  1759−1839

L16 MacCallum, Alexander Malcolm  1847−1929

F1 MacCallum, Annie J  1857−1925

K23 MacCallum, Catherine  1863−1936

F1 MacCallum, Christina A  1853−1934

L10 MacCallum, Eliza E  1878−1904

L10 MacCallum, Elizabeth  1873−1875

K23 MacCallum, George A  1859−1933

L10 MacCallum, James  1845−1868

K23 MacCallum, James A  1856−1934

L10 MacCallum, Jessie (nee MacLachlan)  1845b

K5 MacCallum, John C  1875−1940

K23 MacCallum, John N  1854−1944

K5 MacCallum, Laura E  1911−2006

F12 MacCallum, Malcolm  1811−1871

I4 MacCallum, Malcolm  1894−1981

L7 MacCallum, Margaret M.  1895−1960

K3 MacCallum, Mary  1876−1957

K1 MacCallum, Miss Minnie R  1885−1969

L10 MacCallum, Mrs James 

I4 MacCallum, Thomas  1892−1947

K17 MacEachern, Alexander F  1837−1911

E1 MacEachern, Annie  1843−1887

D1 MacEachern, Duncan  1801−1866

K17 MacEachern, Fletcher A  1885−1952

C1 MacEachern, Hugh 
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Index of Names (cont.)

Ref#   Name

C1 MacEachern, Margaret (nee?)  1844−1868

A1 MacEachern, Sarah Jane  1858−1868

L1 MacGibbon, Archibald  1831−1890

L1 MacGibbon, Jennie F  1876−1919

L1 MacGibbon, John  1872−1886

L1 MacGibbon, Peter  1873−1891

38 MacKenna, Patricia  2011d

D23 MacLachlan, Adelbert P  1871−1929

18.5 MacLachlan, Angus C  1909−1990

26.5 MacLachlan, Bruce  1912−2006

C10 MacLachlan, Donald  1857−1930

M5 MacLachlan, Donald  1876−1878

58 MacLachlan, James M  1935−2012

K20 MacLachlan, John  1824−1911

39 MacLachlan, Malcolm William (Mike)  1911b

D13 MacLachlan, Margaret (Maggie)  1858−1861

57 MacLachlan, Margaret Marion  1946−2015

40 MacLachlan, Marion Hopper  1914−1999

D8 MacLachlan, Mary  1830−1859

H2 MacLachlan, Mary  1879−1936

M1 MacLachlan, Peter  1835−1933

30.5 MacLachlan, Peter Norman  1909−1988

M7 MacLachlan, Robert  1838−1893

M1 MacLachlan, Robert Bruce  1874−1929

C10 MacLachlan, Robert J  1861−1955

B1 MacLachlan, Robert Neil  1872−1953

20.5 MacLachlan, Robert R  1933−1989

G19 MacLachlan, Rory  1881−1966

J1 MacLachlan, Sarah  1825−1890
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Index of Names (cont.)

Ref#   Name

H12 MacLean, Donald  1786−1879

B9 MacMillan, Janet  1812−1864

F25 MacNeil, Howard  1896−1927

M22 MacNeil, Hugh  1845−1928

F25 MacNeil, James  1852−1934

F25 MacNeil, John Thomas  1889−1971

F25 MacNeil, Joseph  1859−1946

49.5 MacPherson, Mary Alice  1914−1993

79 Martineau, Lily  1931−2021

C4 McArthur, Sarah  1827−1859

G8 McCallum, Alex (Hubert?) 

L16 McCallum, Arthur J C  1884−1981

G10 McCallum, Betsy  1840−1861

G10 McCallum, Charles  1857−1859

G10 McCallum, Duncan  1802−1880

F4 McCallum, Eliz. King, Mrs  1813−1900

L1 McCallum, Elizabeth  1851−1890

H12 McCallum, Janet  1791−1886

M7 McCallum, Janet  1847−1904

F6 McCallum, John  1801−1882

G10 McCallum, Kate  1851−1876

D13 McCallum, Mary  1832−1868

G10 McCallum, Mary  1844−1874

D19 McDermid, Jane  1848−1879

F22 McDonald, Edward  1875−1894

B16 McDonald, Isabella  1779−1868

D1 McDonald, Marion  1805−1866

D10 McDonald, Mary  1798−1879

A1 McEachern, Duncan  1818−1868
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Index of Names (cont.)

Ref#   Name

F9 McGillvray, Catherine  1769−1861

B9 McInnis, Dougal 

K13 McKinley, Elizabeth  1839−1879

D19 McLachlan, Alexander J  1874−1878

D6 McLachlan, Annie  1842−1868

5 McLachlan, Donald  1915−1997

D19 McLachlan, Elizabeth Ann  1863−1878

D27 McLachlan, John A  1869−1951

J18 McLachlan, John Peter  1876−1929

B4 McLachlan, Malcolm  1833−1892

D10 McLachlan, Robert  1800−1894

4 McLachlan, William Warren  1923−2019

H10 McLean, Hugh  1831−1891

B16 McMillan, Catharine  1826−1879

M22 McMillan, Christina  1853−1928

B13 McMillan, Finlay  1816−1868

L16 McQueen, Sarah  1843−1915

K10 Mielke, Lena A  1868−1957

D27 Moore, Olive  1958d

M7 Muir, Alex  1887−1903

M7 Muir, Alexina  1874−1923

J15 Nesbitt, Margaret Ethel  1905−1917

J15 Nesbitt, Sarah Olive  1919−1919

47 Pollard, Mark Eric  1962−1971

52 Purvis, Charles Gerard  1924−2019

4 Raynard, Phyllis Hope  1925−2018

G1 Richards, Addie  1870−1887

F25 Robertson, Alice Anne  1866−1937

K5 Willard, Stuart A  1910−1976
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C10 Willcox, Kate M  1867−1958

26.5 Yanks, Gladys  1925−2010
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